Company's sales representatives. Our Emerging B2B, government & integrated payments channel
represents integrations with software partners, back-end Enterprise Resource Planning ("ERP") accounting
solutions, and Customer Information System (“CIS”) that focus on B2B and Government customers, as well
as integrations with software partners who are vertical focused front-end business practice and financial
management software providers. Our Legacy small and medium sized businesses channel represents
customers who utilize Nuvei’s core technology infrastructure but generally do not originate through a
software integration, and are more likely to be known as Small and Medium sized Businesses.

Reconciliation of Nuvei pro forma revenue and Nuvei pro forma revenue growth to revenue and of Nuvei
pro forma revenue by channel to revenue by channel

(In thousands
of US dollars
except for
percentages)

Three months
ended  June 30, 2023

Three months ended

 June 30, 2022
Revenue as reported

Nuvei revenue as
reported

Paya revenue as
reported

Adjustments(1) Nuvei pro forma
revenue

Revenue growth Nuvei pro forma
revenue growth

$  $ $ $ $ % %

Revenue  307,026   211,294   72,492   (2,025)  281,761  45 % 9 %

(In thousands of US
dollars except for
percentages)

Three months
ended  June 30, 2023

Three months ended

 June 30, 2022
Revenue as reported

Nuvei revenue as

reported
Paya revenue as

adjusted(1)
Nuvei pro forma

revenue
Revenue growth Nuvei pro forma

revenue growth

$  $ $ $ % %

Core global
commerce  171,945   148,230   —   148,230  16 % 16 %
Emerging B2B,
government &
integrated payments  54,413   1,007   47,210   48,217  n.m. 13 %
Legacy small &
medium sized
businesses  80,668   62,057   23,257   85,314  30 % (5) %
Revenue  307,026   211,294   70,467   281,761  45 % 9 %

(1) Reflects adjustments to present Paya’s revenue or Paya’s revenue by channel net of interchange fees in order to align with

Nuvei’s presentation of revenue calculated in accordance with the accounting policies used to prepare the revenue line item in
the Company’s financial statements under IFRS.

Reconciliation of Organic Core Global Commerce revenue excluding digital assets and cryptocurrencies
at constant currency and Organic Core Global Commerce revenue growth excluding digital assets and
cryptocurrencies at constant currency to Core Global Commerce revenue

(In thousands